

## KARACHI FISHERIES HARBOUR AUTHORITY

Government of Sindh

No. KFHA/ /2014 Dated: March , 2014

## CORRIGENDUM

Refer to Karachi Fisheries Harbour Authority's Tender Notice published in newspapers vide No. INF-KRY:No.767/14 and hoisted on KFHA & SPPRA websites on 11-03-2014. Following amendments are made in the tender.

Para 3(b) may be read as: Sealed bids will be received on 1<sup>st</sup> April 2014 up to 1400 hours and will be opened on the same day at 1400 hours by the Procurement Committee in presence of bidders or their representatives who may wish to be present at the address given below.

Para 3(c) may be read as: Un-responded tenders will be again; issued from 2<sup>nd</sup> April 2014 to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2014; submitted and opened on 17<sup>th</sup> April 2014, 1400 hours at the same address.

All other terms & conditions of the tender will remain the same.

Managing Director Karachi Fisheries Harbour Authority Fish Harbour, West Wharf Road, Karachi Tel: (021) 99214816, 32314192, Fax: 32313199